BEFORE THE COUNTYWIDE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE COUNTY OF TULARE COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ROPS 21-2	2 FOR THE CITY OF TULARE) DPMENT SUCESSOR AGENCY.)	Resolution No. 2021-003
BOARD ME	MBER <u>Jeff Ramsay</u> , T	on Ballesteros-Perez SECONDED BY HE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY AN OFFICIAL MEETING HELD <u>January</u>
AYES: 4 NOES: (ABSTAIN: (ABSENT: 1))	
	Elec	Board Chair
ATTEST: BY:	LORELEIGH FAUBEL SECRETARY/CLERK TO THE BOA	ARD
	* * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * *

Approved The City of Tulare Redevelopment Successor Agency's Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 21-22) for the period of July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 and Fiscal Year 2021-22 Administrative Budget and authorized and directed the Board Chair to certify the approved Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for filing with the California Department of Finance.

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 21-22) - Summary Filed for the July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 Period

Successor Agency: Tulare

County: Tulare

Current Period Requested Funding for Enforceable Obligations (ROPS Detail)			21-22A Total (July - December)		21-22B Total (January - June)			ROPS 21-22 Total		
A Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C+D)		\$	1,456,561	\$	e Ma		\$	1,456,561		
В	Bond Proceeds					-				
С	Reserve Balance		1,456,561			-		1,456,561		
D	Other Funds		·=			-		. 8		
Ε	Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (F+G)	\$	16,120,848	\$	2,104	204	\$	18,225,052		
F	RPTTF	, "	16,060,848		2,104	204		18,165,052		
G	Administrative RPTTF		60,000			-		60,000		
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E)		\$	17,577,409	\$	2,104,	204	\$	19,681,613		

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety code, I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named successor agency.

Clinton O. Sims II Board Chair Name Title

Signature

Date